
Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Scott Road Interchange Improvement

Scott Road and Haun Road Intersection
Advertised: January 31,  2006 (Agenda item 3.17) Improvement Project
Bids Open: 2:00 pm  Date: March 13, 2006 PROJECT NO. B5-0679

Beador Construction Co.
Corona, CA 92883

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT
1 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
2 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00
3 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FA 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 175,000.00 175,000.00 166,255.00 166,255.00
5 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 13 100.00 1,300.00 170.00 2,210.00
6 152386 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST EA 10 125.00 1,250.00 675.00 6,750.00
7 152387 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST EA 4 150.00 600.00 175.00 700.00
8 066565 RELOCATE SIGN EA 3 200.00 600.00 225.00 675.00
9 152472 ADJUST UTILITY COVER (VALVE FRAME AND COVER TO 

GRADE)
EA 2 500.00 1,000.00 275.00 550.00

10 153110 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.21' 
MAXIMUM

SQ YD 7,800 6.00 46,800.00 2.60 20,280.00

11 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
12 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
13 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 3,900 30.00 117,000.00 24.00 93,600.00
14 198001 IMPORTED BORROW CY 15,000 25.00 375,000.00 4.25 63,750.00
15 203015 EROSION CONTROL SQ FT 10,000 4.00 40,000.00 0.70 7,000.00
16 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
17 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 2,500 45.00 112,500.00 62.00 155,000.00
18 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A) TON 2,700 70.00 189,000.00 88.00 237,600.00
19 394001 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CALTRANS STANDARD 

PLAN A87)
LF 3,000 5.00 15,000.00 3.00 9,000.00

20 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 22 200.00 4,400.00 450.00 9,900.00
21 832001 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING LF 1,800 50.00 90,000.00 37.00 66,600.00
22 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQ FT 8,000 3.00 24,000.00 2.75 22,000.00

23 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 8,100 0.30 2,430.00 0.30 2,430.00
24 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 400 4.00 1,600.00 3.50 1,400.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Scott Road Interchange Improvement

Scott Road and Haun Road Intersection
Advertised: January 31,  2006 (Agenda item 3.17) Improvement Project
Bids Open: 2:00 pm  Date: March 13, 2006 PROJECT NO. B5-0679
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

25 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 170,000.00 170,000.00
26 000003 MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 5,500.00 5,500.00
27 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) 

(SIDEWALK-4" THICK)
SQ FT 3,500 5.00 17,500.00 22.00 77,000.00

28 860251 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (NB RAMPS TRAFFIC SIGNAL 
INCLUDING INTERCONNECT)

LS 1 150,000.00 150,000.00 165,000.00 165,000.00

29 860252 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (SB RAMPS TRAFFIC SIGNAL 
INCLUDING INTERCONNECT)

LS 1 150,000.00 150,000.00 140,000.00 140,000.00

30 860253 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (SCOTT ROAD AND HAUN ROAD 
INTERSECTION TRAFFIC SIGNAL INCLUDING 
INTERCONNECT)

LS 1 150,000.00 150,000.00 145,000.00 145,000.00

31 665017 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK) LF 40 60.00 2,400.00 110.00 4,400.00
32 665036 36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK) LF 70 90.00 6,300.00 95.00 6,650.00
33 510535 MINOR CONCRETE HEADWALL (CALTRANS STD. D89) EA 5 1,500.00 7,500.00 3,100.00 15,500.00
34 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 3 1,000.00 3,000.00 2,750.00 8,250.00
35 000003 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT WITH WING WALLS EA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 33,000.00 33,000.00

36 721607 CONCRETE ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD-B) TON 40 50.00 2,000.00 175.00 7,000.00

37 000003 RELOCATE ELECTRICAL PULL BOX EA 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 550.00 550.00
38 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) EA 7 1,500.00 10,500.00 3,250.00 22,750.00
39 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) LF 230 20.00 4,600.00 30.00 6,900.00
40 000003 FURNISH TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT FROM MANDATORY 

EQUIPMENT SOURCE
FA 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

TOTALS: 1,938,280.00 1,798,700.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Scott Road Interchange Improvement

Scott Road and Haun Road Intersection
Advertised: January 31,  2006 (Agenda item 3.17) Improvement Project
Bids Open: 2:00 pm  Date: March 13, 2006 PROJECT NO. B5-0679

Riverside Construction Co. R.J Noble Company
Riverside, CA 92502 Orange, CA 92856

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
1 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
2 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 6,500.00 6,500.00
3 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FA 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 275,000.00 275,000.00 375,000.00 375,000.00
5 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 13 150.00 1,950.00 235.00 3,055.00
6 152386 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST EA 10 250.00 2,500.00 225.00 2,250.00
7 152387 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST EA 4 1,000.00 4,000.00 1,700.00 6,800.00
8 066565 RELOCATE SIGN EA 3 500.00 1,500.00 225.00 675.00
9 152472 ADJUST UTILITY COVER (VALVE FRAME AND COVER TO 

GRADE)
EA 2 150.00 300.00 500.00 1,000.00

10 153110 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.21' 
MAXIMUM

SQ YD 7,800 2.50 19,500.00 2.60 20,280.00

11 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 7,600.00 7,600.00
12 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 550.00 550.00
13 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 3,900 40.00 156,000.00 35.00 136,500.00
14 198001 IMPORTED BORROW CY 15,000 20.00 300,000.00 30.85 462,750.00
15 203015 EROSION CONTROL SQ FT 10,000 0.50 5,000.00 0.40 4,000.00
16 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 35,000.00 35,000.00 23,000.00 23,000.00
17 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 2,500 55.00 137,500.00 50.50 126,250.00
18 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A) TON 2,700 90.00 243,000.00 74.50 201,150.00
19 394001 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CALTRANS STANDARD 

PLAN A87)
LF 3,000 3.50 10,500.00 4.30 12,900.00

20 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 22 450.00 9,900.00 450.00 9,900.00
21 832001 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING LF 1,800 45.00 81,000.00 44.50 80,100.00
22 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQ FT 8,000 2.50 20,000.00 2.75 22,000.00
23 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 8,100 0.30 2,430.00 0.28 2,268.00
24 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 400 3.50 1,400.00 3.35 1,340.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Scott Road Interchange Improvement

Scott Road and Haun Road Intersection
Advertised: January 31,  2006 (Agenda item 3.17) Improvement Project
Bids Open: 2:00 pm  Date: March 13, 2006 PROJECT NO. B5-0679

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
25 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 1 252,000.00 252,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
26 000003 MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
27 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) 

(SIDEWALK-4" THICK)
SQ FT 3,500 2.00 7,000.00 3.30 11,550.00

28 860251 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (NB RAMPS TRAFFIC SIGNAL 
INCLUDING INTERCONNECT)

LS 1 160,000.00 160,000.00 172,000.00 172,000.00

29 860252 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (SB RAMPS TRAFFIC SIGNAL 
INCLUDING INTERCONNECT)

LS 1 140,000.00 140,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00

30 860253 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (SCOTT ROAD AND HAUN ROAD 
INTERSECTION TRAFFIC SIGNAL INCLUDING 
INTERCONNECT)

LS 1 145,000.00 145,000.00 155,000.00 155,000.00

31 665017 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK) LF 40 160.00 6,400.00 240.00 9,600.00
32 665036 36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK) LF 70 175.00 12,250.00 285.00 19,950.00
33 510535 MINOR CONCRETE HEADWALL (CALTRANS STD. D89) EA 5 2,500.00 12,500.00 6,400.00 32,000.00
34 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 3 3,000.00 9,000.00 3,000.00 9,000.00
35 000003 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT WITH WING WALLS EA 1 35,000.00 35,000.00 68,500.00 68,500.00
36 721607 CONCRETE ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD-B) TON 40 400.00 16,000.00 470.00 18,800.00

37 000003 RELOCATE ELECTRICAL PULL BOX EA 1 500.00 500.00 535.00 535.00
38 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) EA 7 2,500.00 17,500.00 3,750.00 26,250.00
39 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) LF 230 35.00 8,050.00 47.00 10,810.00
40 000003 FURNISH TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT FROM MANDATORY 

EQUIPMENT SOURCE
FA 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

TOTALS: 2,272,680.00 2,381,863.00

Page 4 of 6



Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Scott Road Interchange Improvement

Scott Road and Haun Road Intersection
Advertised: January 31,  2006 (Agenda item 3.17) Improvement Project
Bids Open: 2:00 pm  Date: March 13, 2006 PROJECT NO. B5-0679

Griffith Company Romero General Construction
Riverside, CA 92501 Econdido, CA 92026

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
1 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
2 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
3 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FA 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 231,350.00 231,350.00 350,000.00 350,000.00
5 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 13 230.00 2,990.00 900.00 11,700.00
6 152386 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST EA 10 204.00 2,040.00 450.00 4,500.00
7 152387 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST EA 4 1,530.00 6,120.00 450.00 1,800.00
8 066565 RELOCATE SIGN EA 3 204.00 612.00 350.00 1,050.00
9 152472 ADJUST UTILITY COVER (VALVE FRAME AND COVER TO EA 2 600.00 1,200.00 1,400.00 2,800.00

10 153110 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.21' 
MAXIMUM

SQ YD 7,800 2.47 19,266.00 4.00 31,200.00

11 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
12 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 11,300.00 11,300.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
13 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 3,900 34.50 134,550.00 50.00 195,000.00
14 198001 IMPORTED BORROW CY 15,000 35.50 532,500.00 40.00 600,000.00
15 203015 EROSION CONTROL SQ FT 10,000 0.70 7,000.00 1.00 10,000.00
16 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
17 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 2,500 100.00 250,000.00 75.00 187,500.00
18 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A) TON 2,700 84.00 226,800.00 128.00 345,600.00
19 394001 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CALTRANS STANDARD 

PLAN A87)
LF 3,000 3.34 10,020.00 4.00 12,000.00

20 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 22 404.00 8,888.00 180.00 3,960.00
21 832001 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING LF 1,800 35.00 63,000.00 48.00 86,400.00
22 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQ FT 8,000 2.25 18,000.00 1.00 8,000.00
23 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 8,100 0.26 2,106.00 1.00 8,100.00
24 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 400 3.06 1,224.00 1.00 400.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Scott Road Interchange Improvement

Scott Road and Haun Road Intersection
Advertised: January 31,  2006 (Agenda item 3.17) Improvement Project
Bids Open: 2:00 pm  Date: March 13, 2006 PROJECT NO. B5-0679

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
25 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 1 265,900.00 265,900.00 150,000.00 150,000.00
26 000003 MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS LS 1 2,200.00 2,200.00 32,000.00 32,000.00
27 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQ FT 3,500 3.21 11,235.00 4.00 14,000.00
28 860251 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (NB RAMPS TRAFFIC SIGNAL 

INCLUDING INTERCONNECT)
LS 1 161,000.00 161,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00

29 860252 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (SB RAMPS TRAFFIC SIGNAL 
INCLUDING INTERCONNECT)

LS 1 140,750.00 140,750.00 180,000.00 180,000.00

30 860253 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (SCOTT ROAD AND HAUN ROAD 
INTERSECTION TRAFFIC SIGNAL INCLUDING 

LS 1 145,600.00 145,600.00 180,000.00 180,000.00

31 665017 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK) LF 40 490.00 19,600.00 150.00 6,000.00
32 665036 36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK) LF 70 495.00 34,650.00 140.00 9,800.00
33 510535 MINOR CONCRETE HEADWALL (CALTRANS STD. D89) EA 5 12,000.00 60,000.00 20,000.00 100,000.00
34 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 3 2,785.00 8,355.00 1,500.00 4,500.00
35 000003 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT WITH WING WALLS EA 1 107,000.00 107,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
36 721607 CONCRETE ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD-B) TON 40 95.00 3,800.00 200.00 8,000.00

37 000003 RELOCATE ELECTRICAL PULL BOX EA 1 600.00 600.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
38 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) EA 7 4,435.00 31,045.00 700.00 4,900.00
39 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) LF 230 58.50 13,455.00 32.00 7,360.00
40 000003 FURNISH TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT FROM MANDATORY 

EQUIPMENT SOURCE
FA 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

TOTALS: 2,659,156.00 2,983,570.00
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	Subcontractors: Beador Construction                                     Items 6-8                Chrisp Company
Listed Subcontractors:                                  Item 15                   Ground Service Technology
                                                                      Items 28-30 & 40    Lincoln Pacific
                                                                      Item 10                    Pavement Recycling


